

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 28 OF 2008**

M/S. Rizvi Builders.

.....Applicants.

Vs.

Smt. Malti H. Powale & Ors

.....Respondents.

None present.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.**DATE : 17th MARCH, 2022.****PC.:-**

The present Revision Application was called out for hearing when none appeared for the Applicants. Therefore, the Revision Application was kept back and again called out for hearing at the end of the Board. Even on second call, none appeared for the Applicants.

2 It appears that, the Applicants are not interested in pursuing the present Revision Application.

3 Revision Application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)