

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 28 OF 2008

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

M/s. Rizvi Builders

..Applicant

Versus

Malti H. Powale & ors.

..Respondents

Digitally signed by
ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

None present

Date: 2026.02.04
19:17:27 +0530

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 03.02.2026

P C.

1. None appears for the parties.
2. Stand over to **20.02.2026**.
3. The matter to come up under the caption "*For Dismissal*".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)