

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 28 OF 2008

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

M/s. Rizvi Builders

..Applicant

Versus

Malti H. Powale & ors.

..Respondents

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Mr. Namit Kansare a/w. Mr. Arun Ivaturi & Mr. Zakir Basha, Advocates,
for the Applicant
None for the Respondents

Date: 2026.02.21
15:28:36 +0530

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 20.02.2026

P C.

1. Mr. Kansare, learned Counsel for the Applicant submits the Applicant is the landlord against whom concurrent findings under the Rent Act have been applied in the present proceeding.
2. Place the matter on **04.03.2026**, High On Board under the caption "*For Final Hearing*".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)